

BR#94-82

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

accepting

A GIFT TO EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

from the

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, INC.

July 22, 1994

WHEREAS, The Eastern Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc. has presented a gift of \$1,000 to Eastern Connecticut State University, and

- WHEREAS, This gift will benefit the University Summer Music Festival, therefore. be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University system on behalf of Eastern Connecticut State University accepts a cash gift of \$1,000 from the Eastern Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc. to benefit the University Summer Music Festival, and be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University system requests President David G. Carter to express its appreciation to the Eastern Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc. for this gift.

A Certified True Copy

Thomas A. Porter Interim President



An Equal Opportunity Employer